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special meetinge by giving ten days notice: any trustee may be removed 
by a vote of the board for mal-conduct or for neglect of duty for one year. 

SEC. 9. The trustees shall faithfully apply all funds by them collected 
or received according to the best of their judgment in erecting buildings 
supporting the necessary officers instructors and servants, in procuring 
books and apparatus necessary to the success of the college : Provided nev-
ertheless that in case any donation or bequest be made for particular pur-
poses which according with the designs of the institution, the corporation 
shall receive the same and apply it in accordance with the designs of the 
donor. 

SEC. 10. The president of the college shall be ex-officio a member and 
president of the board of trustees. 

N. E. WHITESIDE, 

Speaker of the Assembly. 
JOHN E. FIOLMES, 

Lieut. Governor and President of the Senate. 

Approved, August 16, 1849. 

NELSON DE WEY. 

AN ACT to amend an act entitled "an act to incorporate the 

Wisconsin Iron Company," approved March 6th, 1848. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. Said company shall have a common seal by which al 1  
their acts shall be authenticated, and they may change and alter the same at 
pleasure, and they shall be capab'e of purchasing and holding, using and 
conveying any estate reai or personal necessary for the use and security of 
said corporation, and each member of said company shall be individually 
liable for all debts contracted by or on behalf of said company during the 
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time said member shall be a stockholder in said company in proportion to 
the stock held by said member : Provided always, that the stock and prop-
erty of said company be first exhausted. 

SEC. 2. The stock property and concerns of said company shall be 
managed and conducted by five directors who shall be stockholders, one of 
whom shall be president who may respectively hold their offices fir one 
year and until others shall be chosen : the said board of directors shall 
have power to ordain and establish such by-laws and regulations as shall 
be necessary to promote the objects of the company not inconsistent with 
the laws and constitution of the state d Wisconsin. 

SEC. 3. Sections two and three of the act of which this is amendatory 
are hereby repealed. 

N. E. WHITESIDE, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 
JOHN E. HOLMES, 

Lieut. Governor and President of the Senate. 
Approved August 16, 1848. 

NELSON DE YV EY. 

AN ACT to authorize the construction of a dam across the Pe% 
catoneca river in La Fayette county. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Samuel Young his associates successors heirs and assigns 
are hereby authorized to erect and maintain a dam across the Peckatoneca 
river on section one (1) town one (1) range five (5) in the county of La 
Fayette, on any land which he may now own or to which he may hereafter 
procure a title in said section and to make use of the water of said river for 
hydraulic purposes. 


